  SOFT SMD CONTACT
Soft SMD Contact_Note_031920
Any information furnished by Laird Technologies, Inc. and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application of Laird Technologies materials rests
with the end user. Laird Technologies makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability, suitability or non- infringement of any Laird Technologies materials or products for any specific or general uses. Laird Technologies shall not be liable
for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird Technologies products are sold pursuant to the Laird Technologies’ Terms and Conditions of sale in effect from time to time, a copy of which will be furnished upon request. ©
Copyright 2020 Laird Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies, the Laird Technologies Logo, and other marks are trademarks or registered trademarks of Laird Technologies, Inc. or an affiliate company thereof. Other
product or service names may be the property of third parties. Nothing herein provides a license under any Laird Technologies or any third party intellectual property rights.
INTRODUCTION

°C -40 to 125
COMPRESSION FORCE
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SSM
ULH
SLM
SLG
*Illustration for selection reference only.
SLH
Compression Ratio
Force
57 ULH WWW HHH LLL 0000
Package
57 : Bulk package
67 : Tape and reel
Series
e.g. SLG, SLH,
SLM, SSM, ULH
Width
ex. 050=5.0mm
Height
ex. 010=1.0mm
Length
ex. 030=3.0mm
Eng. assigned
Ex. "67ULH050010030PI00" for ULH-SMD in dimension of 5mmW x 1mmHx 3mmL
SOFT SMD CONTACT
Soft SMD Contact_Note_031920
Any information furnished by Laird Limited, its subsidiary companies and its agents (hereafter, “Laird”) is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application of
Laird materials rests with the end user, since Laird and its agents cannot be aware of all potential uses. Laird makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability or suitability of any Laird materials or products for any specific or general uses.
Laird disclaims liability for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird products are sold pursuant to the Laird Terms and Conditions of sale in effect at the time of sale.  A current copy of the Laird Terms and Conditions will be
furnished upon request. This document is © Copyright 2019, Laird, all rights reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies, the Laird Logo, and other marks are trademarks of Laird. Other product or service names may be the property of third parties.
Nothing herein provides a license under any Laird or any third party intellectual property rights.
5
SHELF LIFE
12 months at 23°C / 60% R.H.
SELECTION OF FLUX
• Flux identification matrix is below.
• Flux with low solid content, level 0 is preferred.
REFLOW TEMPERATURE PROFILE RECOMMENDATION
SOFT SMD CONTACT
Soft SMD Contact_Note_031920
Any information furnished by Laird Limited, its subsidiary companies and its agents (hereafter, “Laird”) is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application of
Laird materials rests with the end user, since Laird and its agents cannot be aware of all potential uses. Laird makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability or suitability of any Laird materials or products for any specific or general uses.
Laird disclaims liability for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird products are sold pursuant to the Laird Terms and Conditions of sale in effect at the time of sale.  A current copy of the Laird Terms and Conditions will be
furnished upon request. This document is © Copyright 2019, Laird, all rights reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies, the Laird Logo, and other marks are trademarks of Laird. Other product or service names may be the property of third parties.
Nothing herein provides a license under any Laird or any third party intellectual property rights.
6
REFLOW TEMPERATURE PROFILE RECOMMENDATION
Stage
Condition